RESOLUTION NO. 2024-30

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY
OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DESIGNATING EMPLOYEE
SALARIES FOR VARIOUS POSITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SALARY ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Township of Plumsted has adopted a salary ordinance setting a salary range for
various positions; and
WHEREAS, it is desired of the Mayor and Township Committee to designate the employees
salary for certain positions within said salary range for the year 2024.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the
Township of Plumsted, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:
1. That the following employee salaries for the positions noted shall be as follows for 2024.
2. That the longevity years of service payment has been included for eligible full-time employees
pursuant to Ordinances 2001-19 and 2006-31; longevity frozen by Ordinance 2018-12.

Township Committee
Robert Bowen, Dominick Cuozzo, Leonard Grilletto,

Herb Marinari, Michael Hammerstone PT $ 1.00 Each
Administrative Department Heads
Business Administrator $ TBD
TBD
Registered Municipal Clerk/Registrar 35 HRS $ 78,186.71
Assessment Search Officer $ 4,857.96
Jennifer Witham (Includes attendance at all meetings) TOTAL $ 83,044.67
Chief Financial Officer (Per Contract) 35 HRS $71,022.42
Purchasing Agent $ 4,416.32
New Hanover UCC Stipend $ 1,000.00
Sharon Gower $ 76,438.74
Municipal Court Administrator PT
Courtney Meyer $ 33.00/HR
Plus Call-Outs @ $40.00 per call
Tax Collector (Per Contract) 35 HRS $ 80,273.23
Tax Search Officer $ 4,875.97
Kelly Creighton TOTAL $ 85,149.20

(Term-January 1, 2020-December 31, 2023)

Tax Assessor
Theodore Tobiassen PT (Salaried) $ 40,800.00

General Maintenance Working Supervisor $ TBD
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Recycling Coordinator
TBD

Deputy Administrative Department Heads
Assistant Treasurer
TBD

Deputy Municipal Clerk
(Meetings at $150 each)
Nadene Cicero

Deputy Municipal Court Administrator
Jenny Zea-Acuna
Court Sessions
Plus Call-Outs

Police Department & Public Safety
Public Safety Director & Police Chief
Earl Meroney
Lieutenant
Jason Reilly
Sergeant
Frank Murphy (10/22/01)
(Longevity Frozen)

Anthony Covone (9/20/05)

(Longevity Frozen)

Gary Schaal (1/18/10)

John R. Garrigan, Jr. (12/3/15)
Patrolmen

Sarah Talty (9/6/18) Step 6

Michael Moeller (2/7/19) Step 6

Kevin Leonard (9/13/19) Step 5

Michael Miserendino (3/10/22) Step 3

Matthew Goldfluss (7/7/22) Step 2

Ryan Zacco (7/7/22 PT) Step 2

40 HRS

35 HRS

35 HRS

PT

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

40 HRS

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

$ TBD
$ TBD

$ TBD

$50,722.37

$ 28.70/hour
$100.00/per session

$ 40.00 per call

$ 116,025.00(No OT)
$ 113,610.00(No OT)
$97,200.00+OT

$ 1,000.00

$ 98,200.00

$ 97,200.00+OT

$ 500.00
$97,700.00
$97,200.00+0T

$ 97,200.00+0T

$ 58,000.00+O0T

$ 58,000.00+0T

$ 55,000.00+0T

$ 45,000.00+0T
$41,000.00+0T

$ 41,000.00+0T
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Remington Johnston (12/5/2022) Step 2 40 HRS $ 41,000.00+0T

Pete Manata Jr. (DOH 9/11/2023) Step 1 40 HRS $36,000.00+0T
(Will move to Step 2 on 9/11/2024)
Griffin Dublois (DOH 9/11/2023) Step 1 40 HRS $36,000.00+0T

(Will move to Step 2 on 9/11/2024)

Current E.M.T. Certification for Patrolmen is $500.00 per year in salary; lump sum payment paid
last pay period of calendar year upon presentation of current E.M.T. certificate.

All officers working in accordance with grant programs will paid according to the respective
grant agreement and resolution. All officers working in accordance with the DDEF Grant shall be paid
at their overtime rate.

Emergency Management Coordinator
Alexander Tkacenko PT (Salaried) $ 8,000.00

Public Information Officer
Alan Drucker PT (Salaried) $ 14,000.00

Various Positions
Municipal Court Judge

Arnaldo Maestrey PT (Salaried) $ 12,000.00
DWI Court Session (as per AOC Directive) $ 800.00/Session
Police Secretary 40 HRS $ 33,360.00
Land Use Board Secretary PT $ 441632
Longevity Frozen $ 2,000.00
Abandoned Property Clerk § 2,653.02
Land Use Board Meetings at $150 per meeting TOTAL $ 42,429.34
Cynthia MacReynolds
Clerk Typists
Pamela Lee 35 HRS $ 35,000.00
Brandi Robbins PT $ 17.34HR
Susan Smith PT $  17.00/HR
Michael Kemp PT $ 17.00/HR
Municipal Court Clerks
Josephine Ferranti PT $  25.00/HR
$ 100.00/Session
Catherine Parrino PT $  25.00/HR
$ 100.00/Session
General Maintenance Laborers
Anthony Creen 40 HRS $ 37,000.00
Richard Damato PT $ 18.00/HR
Jared Clark PT $ 15.61/HR
Thomas Eccles PT $ 15.30/HR
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Recycling
Jared Clark

Drug and Alcohol Alliance Coordinator
Ann Funck

Downtown Economic Development Executive Director
TBD

Clean Communities Coordinator
Sharon Gower

Code Enforcement Officer
Ralph Rosamilia

Zoning Officer
Matthew Rack

Deputy Zoning Official
Ralph Rosamilia

Construction Department
Construction Code Official
New Hanover UCC Stipend
Kevin F. Schmalz, Sr.
Ralph Rosamilia (Alternate)
Matthew Rack (Alternate)
Fire Subcode/Inspector
New Hanover UCC Stipend
Kevin F. Schmalz, Sr.

Fire Subcode/Inspector (Alternate)
Thomas Banyacksi
Fred Fritz

Building Subcode/Inspector
New Hanover Stipend

Matthew Rack

Building Inspector
TBD

Mobile Home Inspector
Benjamin Silkowitz

Resale/Rental Inspector

PT $ 15.61/HR
PT § 6,067.23
PT $ 30.00/HR
(Not to Exceed $20,000 annually)

PT $ 3,183.62
PT $ 7,140.00
PT $ 15,000.00
PT $ 7,140.00
PT (Salaried) $ 23,460.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 46.17/HR
PT (Salaried) $  6,120.00

$ 1,000.00
PT $ 46.17/HR
PT $ 46.17/HR
PT (Salaried) $ 11,220.00

$ 2,000.00

$ 46.17/HR
PT $ 46.17/HR
PT (Salaried) $ 3,060.00
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(Smoke Detector & Housing Inspector Included)

Matthew Rack

Electrical Inspector/Subcode
New Hanover UCC Stipend

Ralph Rosamilia

Electrical Inspector (Alternate)

Marcel Renson
Mark Butera (Alternate)

Plumbing Subcode/Inspector

Kevin F. Schmalz, Sr.
New Hanover UCC Stipend

Plumbing Inspectors

New Hanover UCC Stipend
Benjamin Silkowitz

Flood Plain Manager

Matthew Rack

PT (Salaried)

PT (Salaried)

PT

PT

PT (Salaried)

PT
PT

PT (Salaried)

Construction Technical Assistant/Rental Secretary

Dena Kaiser
New Hanover UCC Stipend

—_

35 HRS

TOTAL

$ 11,220.00

11,028.03
2,000.00
46.17/HR

&2 L B

46.17/HR
46.17/HR

&L &2

$ 10,752.70
$ 2,000.00
$ 46.17/HR

$ 2,000.00
$ 46.17/HR

&+

5,000.00

$ 36,414.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 38,714.00

These salaries shall be effective on January 1, 2024, unless indicated otherwise.

2. That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Chief Financial
Officer.
NAME CUOZZO GRILLETTO HAMMERSTONE MARINARI BOWEN
AYES X Y % % Vo
ABSTAIN
NAYS
ABSENT
CERTIFICATION

I, JENNIFER WITHAM, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Plumsted, do hereby certify that
the foregomg resolution was duly adopted by the Plumsted Township Committee at a meetlng held on

the 15t day of January, 2024. / M
( % Z/C(,Q;er\ [ LA <
JENNIFER WITHAM, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
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