RESOLUTION NO. 2024-30

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DESIGNATING EMPLOYEE SALARIES FOR VARIOUS POSITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SALARY ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Township of Plumsted has adopted a salary ordinance setting a salary range for various positions; and

WHEREAS, it is desired of the Mayor and Township Committee to designate the employees salary for certain positions within said salary range for the year 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Plumsted, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That the following employee salaries for the positions noted shall be as follows for 2024.
- 2. That the longevity years of service payment has been included for eligible full-time employees pursuant to Ordinances 2001-19 and 2006-31; longevity frozen by Ordinance 2018-12.

Township Committee Robert Bowen, Dominick Cuozzo, Leonard Grillet Herb Marinari, Michael Hammerstone	to, PT	\$ 1.00 Each
Administrative Department Heads Business Administrator TBD		\$ TBD
Registered Municipal Clerk/Registrar Assessment Search Officer Jennifer Witham (Includes attendance at all	35 HRS meetings) TOTAL	\$ 78,186.71 \$ 4,857.96 \$ 83,044.67
Chief Financial Officer (Per Contract) Purchasing Agent New Hanover UCC Stipend Sharon Gower	35 HRS	\$ 71,022.42 \$ 4,416.32 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 76,438.74
Municipal Court Administrator Courtney Meyer	PT Plus Call-C	\$ 33.00/HR Outs @ \$40.00 per call
Tax Collector (Per Contract) Tax Search Officer Kelly Creighton (Term-January 1, 2020-December 31, 2023)	35 HRS TOTAL	\$ 80,273.23 \$ 4,875.97 \$ 85,149.20
Tax Assessor Theodore Tobiassen	PT (Salaried)	\$ 40,800.00
General Maintenance Working Supervisor		\$ TBD

Recycling Coordinator TBD	40 HRS	TOTAL	\$ TBD \$ TBD
Deputy Administrative Department Heads Assistant Treasurer TBD	35 HRS		\$ TBD
Deputy Municipal Clerk (Meetings at \$150 each) Nadene Cicero	35 HRS		\$ 50,722.37
Deputy Municipal Court Administrator Jenny Zea-Acuna Court Sessions Plus Call-Outs	PT		\$ 28.70/hour \$100.00/per session \$ 40.00 per call
Police Department & Public Safety Public Safety Director & Police Chief	40 HRS		\$ 116,025.00(No OT)
Earl Meroney Lieutenant Jason Reilly	40 HRS		\$ 113,610.00(No OT)
Sergeant Frank Murphy (10/22/01) (Longevity Frozen)	40 HRS	TOTAL	\$ 97,200.00+OT \$ 1,000.00 \$ 98,200.00
Anthony Covone (9/20/05) (Longevity Frozen)	40 HRS	TOTAL	\$ 97,200.00+OT \$ 500.00 \$ 97,700.00
Gary Schaal (1/18/10)	40 HRS		\$ 97,200.00+OT
John R. Garrigan, Jr. (12/3/15)	40 HRS		\$ 97,200.00+OT
Patrolmen Sarah Talty (9/6/18) Step 6	40 HRS		\$ 58,000.00+OT
Michael Moeller (2/7/19) Step 6	40 HRS		\$ 58,000.00+OT
Kevin Leonard (9/13/19) Step 5	40 HRS		\$ 55,000.00+OT
Michael Miserendino (3/10/22) Step 3	40 HRS		\$ 45,000.00+OT
Matthew Goldfluss (7/7/22) Step 2	40 HRS		\$ 41,000.00+OT
Ryan Zacco (7/7/22 PT) Step 2	40 HRS		\$ 41,000.00+OT

Remington Johnston (12/5/2022) Step 2 Pete Manata Jr. (DOH 9/11/2023) Step 1	40 HRS 40 HRS	\$ 41,000.00+OT \$36,000.00+OT
(Will move to Step 2 on 9/11/2024)		. ,
Griffin Dublois (DOH 9/11/2023) Step 1	40 HRS	\$36,000.00+OT
(Will move to Step 2 on 9/11/2024)		

Current E.M.T. Certification for Patrolmen is \$500.00 per year in salary; lump sum payment paid last pay period of calendar year upon presentation of current E.M.T. certificate.

All officers working in accordance with grant programs will paid according to the respective grant agreement and resolution. All officers working in accordance with the DDEF Grant shall be paid at their overtime rate.

Emergency Management Coordinator Alexander Tkacenko	PT (Salaried)	\$ 8,000.00
Public Information Officer Alan Drucker	PT (Salaried)	\$ 14,000.00
		 .,
Various Positions		
Municipal Court Judge		
Arnaldo Maestrey	PT (Salaried)	\$ 12,000.00
DWI Court Session (as per AOC Directive)		\$ 800.00/Session
Police Secretary	40 HRS	\$ 33,360.00
Land Use Board Secretary	PT	\$ 4,416.32
Longevity Frozen		\$ 2,000.00
Abandoned Property Clerk		\$ 2,653.02
Land Use Board Meetings at \$150 per meeting Cynthia MacReynolds	TOTAL	\$ 42,429.34
Clerk Typists		
Pamela Lee	35 HRS	\$ 35,000.00
Brandi Robbins	PT	\$ 17.34/HR
Susan Smith	PT	\$ 17.00/HR
Michael Kemp	PT	\$ 17.00/HR
Municipal Court Clerks		
Josephine Ferranti	PT	\$ 25.00/HR
•		\$ 100.00/Session
Catherine Parrino	PT	\$ 25.00/HR
		\$ 100.00/Session
General Maintenance Laborers		
Anthony Creen	40 HRS	\$ 37,000.00
Richard Damato	PT	\$ 18.00/HR
Jared Clark	PT	\$ 15.61/HR
Thomas Eccles	PT	\$ 15.30/HR

Recycling Jared Clark	PT	\$	15.61/HR
Drug and Alcohol Alliance Coordinator Ann Funck	PT	\$	6,067.23
Downtown Economic Development Executive Director TBD	PT (Not to Excee	\$ ed \$	30.00/HR \$20,000 annually)
Clean Communities Coordinator Sharon Gower	PT	\$	3,183.62
Code Enforcement Officer Ralph Rosamilia	PT	\$	7,140.00
Zoning Officer Matthew Rack	PT	\$	15,000.00
Deputy Zoning Official Ralph Rosamilia	PT	\$	7,140.00
Construction Department Construction Code Official New Hanover UCC Stipend Kevin F. Schmalz, Sr.	PT (Salaried)	\$ \$	23,460.00 1,000.00
Ralph Rosamilia (Alternate) Matthew Rack (Alternate) Fire Subcode/Inspector New Hanover UCC Stipend Kevin F. Schmalz, Sr.	PT (Salaried)	\$ \$ \$	6,120.00
Fire Subcode/Inspector (Alternate) Thomas Banyacksi Fred Fritz	PT PT	\$ \$	46.17/HR 46.17/HR
Building Subcode/Inspector New Hanover Stipend Matthew Rack	PT (Salaried)	\$ \$ \$,
Building Inspector TBD	PT	\$	46.17/HR
Mobile Home Inspector Benjamin Silkowitz	PT (Salaried)	\$	3,060.00
Resale/Rental Inspector			

/A 1 5		
(Smoke Detector & Housing Inspector Included) Matthew Rack	PT (Salaried)	\$ 11,220.00
Electrical Inspector/Subcode New Hanover UCC Stipend Ralph Rosamilia	PT (Salaried)	\$ 11,028.03 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 46.17/HR
Electrical Inspector (Alternate) Marcel Renson Mark Butera (Alternate)	PT PT	\$ 46.17/HR \$ 46.17/HR
Plumbing Subcode/Inspector Kevin F. Schmalz, Sr. New Hanover UCC Stipend	PT (Salaried)	\$ 10,752.70 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 46.17/HR
Plumbing Inspectors New Hanover UCC Stipend Benjamin Silkowitz	PT PT	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 46.17/HR
Flood Plain Manager Matthew Rack	PT (Salaried)	\$ 5,000.00
Construction Technical Assistant/Rental Secretary Dena Kaiser New Hanover UCC Stipend	35 HRS TOTAL	\$ 36,414.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 38,714.00

- 1. These salaries shall be effective on January 1, 2024, <u>unless indicated otherwise</u>.
- 2. That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer.

NAME	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	HAMMERSTONE	MARINARI	BOWEN
AYES	Х	X	7	×	×
ABSTAIN					
NAYS					
ABSENT					

CERTIFICATION

I, JENNIFER WITHAM, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Plumsted, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Plumsted Township Committee at a meeting held on the 1st day of January, 2024.

JENNIFER WITHAM, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk